# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIFuel Guys Investments Ltd.	FORMERLY 4REFUEL Canada LTD	07/01/2010	Limited Company: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4REFUEL Canada LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF 4Refuel GP Corp (Canada)GeneralPartner), Torquest Partners Fund II, L.P. (Canada) 1827207 Ontario Ltd. (Canada)Fuel Guys Investments Ltd (Canada) David Mindell (Individual)
Street Address:	9440 202nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 215
City:	Langley, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V1M 4A6
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3390475	4REFUEL	
Registration Number:	3366693	4REFUEL	
Registration Number:	3454276	4REFUEL	
Registration Number:	3549887	TRUE COST OF FUEL	
Registration Number:	3669800	4REFUEL THE LEADER IN FUEL MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3669799	4REFUEL THE LEADER IN FUEL MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3573179	4REFUEL THE LEADER IN FUEL MANAGEMENT	
Serial Number:	77927553	FUEL MANAGEMENT ONLINE	
Serial Number:	77808608	FUEL MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY 4KNOWLEDGE - 4EXCELLENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900167119 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0364

3390475

CH \$240,00

Fax Number: (206)749-2006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-447-8925
Email: stepn@foster.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens
Address Line 1: 1111 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4REFUEL 2ND ASSIGN

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nancy V. Stephens
Address Line 1: 1111 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nancy V. Stephens

Signature:

/Nancy V. Stephens/

Date:

07/16/2010

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications - 2- Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications - 2- Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0365

## Assignment of Trade-marks and Trade-mark Applications

WHEREAS 4Refuel Canada Ltd. ("4Refuel Canada") is the registered owner of the following trade-marks duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and under the registrations shown below:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
4REFUEL	3390475	February 26, 2008
4REFUEL	3366693	January 8, 2008
4REFUEL and design	3454276	June 24, 2008
TRUE COST OF FUEL	3549887	December 23, 2008
THE LEADER IN FUEL MANAGEMENT and design	3669800	August 18, 2009
THE LEADER IN FUEL MANAGEMENT and design	3669799	August 18, 2009
THE LEADER IN FUEL MANAGEMENT and design	3573179	February 10, 2009
(collectively, the "Trademarks");		

AND WHEREAS 4Refuel Canada has applications for trademarks duly filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and under the application numbers shown below:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Date of Application		
FUEL MANAGEMENT ONLINE and design	77927553	February 3, 2010		
FUEL MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY and design	77808608	August 19, 2009		
(collectively, the "Trademark Applications");				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0366 AND WHEREAS 4Refuel Canada amalgamated with 4Refuel Holdings Ltd., 4Refuel International Inc., 4Refuel Leasing Corporation, UCON Systems Corp., Lee Clan Investments Ltd., 552017 B.C. Ltd. and 669852 B.C. Ltd. to form an amalgamated corporation under the name Fuel Guys Investments Ltd. (the "Assignor"),

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor, being a corporation having a principal office and place of business at Unit 215, 9440 – 202nd Street in the City of Langley, in the Province of British Columbia, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by 4Refuel Canada LP, a Manitoba limited partnership having a principal office and place of business at Unit 215, 9440 – 202nd Street in the City of Langley, in the Province of British Columbia (the "Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, has agreed to sell, assign and transfer and does sell, assign and transfer to the assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this assignment by the hands of its proper officers duly authorized in that behalf this 1st day of July, 2010.

FUEL GUYS INVESTMENTS LTD.

Per \_\_\_\_\_\_

Randolph Jack Lee

President

4REFUEL CANADA LP by its general partner 4REFUEL GP CORPORATION

Per:

Authorized Signatory

Per: \_

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/16/2010 REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0367